Mannschaftsmeisterschaft 2025/2026 - Mittelfranken

Bezirksklasse B - West
Tabelle und Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle

Heimmannschaft

b
ws

Gastmannschaft

Spiele

Rang Mannschaft X S U N Punkte Spiele Satze

« 1 1.BC Nurnberg IV 4 4 0 0 8:0 22:10 47:26
2 TSV Rothenburg Il 4 2 1 1 5:3 17:15 40:33

3 TSV 1846 Nirnberg VII 4 2 0 2 4:4  16:16 36:35

4 ESV Flugelrad Nirnberg V 4 0 2 2 2:6 14:18 3141

5 SG TSV Zirndorf/ATV Nbg IV 4 0 1 3 1:7 11:21 26:45

Spielleiter-Kontaktadresse

Muck, Volker, Kramerstr. 20, 91207 Lauf, Tel.: 09123/998895,
Fax: 09123/998896, www.mibad.de, vmuck@t-online.de,
volker.muck@badminton-bbv.de
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Sa. 18.10.2025 14:00 90409-1

16:10 v 90469-1

So.19.10.2025 10:00 90469-1
11:00 90409-1
Sa. 01.11.2025 14:00 91541-2
14:00 90513-1
So.02.11.2025 12:30 91541-2
Sa. 22.11.2025 14:00 91541-2
14:00 90409-1
So. 23.11.2025 10:00 90449-1

1. BC Nirnberg IV

ESV Flugelrad Nurnberg V
ESV Flugelrad Nurnberg V
1. BC Nirnberg IV

TSV Rothenburg I

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV
TSV Rothenburg I

TSV Rothenburg Il

1. BC Nirnberg IV

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV
TSV 1846 Nurnberg VI

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV
TSV 1846 Nurnberg VI

ESV Fligelrad Nirnberg V
TSV 1846 Nurnberg VI

1. BC Nirnberg IV

TSV 1846 Nurnberg VII

ESV Flugelrad Nurnberg V
TSV Rothenburg Il

6:2
35
4:4
5:3
4:4
2:6
2:6
6:2
5:3
35

Sa. 07.02.2026 16:00 90513-1
16:30 90439-1

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV
TSV 1846 Nurnberg VII

1. BC Nirnberg IV
ESV Fliigelrad Nirnberg V

So. 08.02.2026 12:00 90513-1
12:30 90439-1

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV
TSV 1846 Nurnberg VII

ESV Flugelrad Nurnberg V
1. BC Nirnberg IV

Sa. 28.02.2026 14:00 90469-1

ESV Fligelrad Nurnberg V

TSV Rothenburg Il

So. 01.03.2026 10:00 90439-1
11:00 90409-1

TSV 1846 Nurnberg VII
1. BC Nirnberg IV

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV
TSV Rothenburg Il

Sa. 21.03.2026 15:00 90469-1
16:30 90439-1

ESV Flugelrad Nurnberg V
TSV 1846 Nirnberg VII

1. BC Nirnberg IV
TSV Rothenburg Il

So. 22.03.2026 12:30 91541-2

Hallenverzeichnis

TSV Rothenburg I

SG TSV Zirnd.../ATV Nbg IV

90409-1

90439-1

90449-1

90469-1

90513-1

91541-2

Hans-Sachs-Gymnasium

Lindenaststr. 66, 90409 Nirnberg

TSV 1846 Nurnberg

Fuggerstr. 11, 90439 Nirnberg
Sporthalle ATV 1873 Frankonia e.V. West
Willstatter Str. 4, 90449 Nurnberg

Heinz-Wieland-Halle
Finkenbrunn 145, 90469 Nirnberg

Jahnturnhalle
Jahnstr. 2, 90513 Zirndorf

Sporthalle Reichsstadt-Gymnasium
Dinkelsbuhler Str. 5, 91541 Rothenburg



